# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RF Micro Devices, Inc.		03/30/2016	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qorvo US, Inc.
Street Address:	7628 Thorndike Road
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27409
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376986	RFMD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8778121249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192382328 Email: jalkove@wt-ip.com

Withrow & Terranova, P.L.L.C. **Correspondent Name:** 106 Pinedale Springs Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Alkove
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Alkove/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Merger\_cert\_RFMD\_TriQuint#page1.tif source=Merger cert RFMD TriQuint#page2.tif source=Merger cert RFMD TriQuint#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0657

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RF MICRO DEVICES, INC.", A NORTH CAROLINA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TRIQUINT SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "QORVO US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK
P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202097223

Date: 04-05-16

2667283 8100M SR# 20162085825

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0658 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:05 PM 04/05/2016
FILED 02:05 PM 04/05/2016
SR 20162085825 - File Number 2667283

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RF MICRO DEVICES, INC. INTO TRIQUINT SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

Under Sections 55-11-05(a) and 55-11-07(a) of the North Carolina General Statutes and Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc. hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - (a) TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation; and
  - (b) RF Micro Devices, Inc., a North Carolina corporation.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Sections 55-11-01, 55-11-03, 55-11-05(a) and 55-11-07(a) of the North Carolina General Statutes and Section 252(c)(2) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be amended by deleting Article I thereof and replacing such Article I with the following:

"The name of this Corporation is: Qorvo US, Inc."

Other than the above-described amendment, the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving entity shall be that of the surviving entity immediately following the merger in all respects.

- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the surviving corporation's offices located at 2300 N.E. Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. RF Micro Devices, Inc. is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value per share.
- 8. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on May 2, 2016.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0659

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	TriQuint	Semiconductor,	lnc.	has	caused	this	certificate	to be
signed by an authorized officer on	March 30	201	6.					

TRIQUINT/SEMIRPNDHCTOR, INC.

Robert A. Bruggeworth, President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger (TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc./RF Micro Devices, Inc.)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0660

**RECORDED: 08/12/2020**